

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

SEYMOUR BEACON FALLS NAUGATUCK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: FTA-CT-90(X150) STATE PROJECT NO: 304-008
 SEYMOUR/BEACON FALLS/NAUG
 REHABILITATION OF FOUR METRO-NORTH RAILROAD BRIDGES

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				MIG CORP., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00		
0100600A	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	l.s.		223200.00	223200.00	90000.00	90000.00	400000.00	400000.00						
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	11000.00	11000.00	5000.00	5000.00						
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	410	7.00	2870.00	5.00	2050.00	15.00	6150.00						
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	72000.00	72000.00	100000.00	100000.00						
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	6	225.00	1350.00	200.00	1200.00	100.00	600.00						
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	52	155.00	8060.00	225.00	11700.00	150.00	7800.00						
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	284	35.00	9940.00	30.00	8520.00	25.00	7100.00						
0202201	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	130	35.00	4550.00	66.00	8580.00	25.00	3250.00						
0202216A	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL	c.y.	80	20.00	1600.00	88.00	7040.00	25.00	2000.00						
0202223A	J-HOOK VANE	ea.	1	2250.00	2250.00	1400.00	1400.00	4000.00	4000.00						
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	600	55.00	33000.00	50.00	30000.00	50.00	30000.00						
0202629A	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	9000.00	9000.00	10000.00	10000.00						
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	200	40.00	8000.00	43.00	8600.00	25.00	5000.00						
0203202A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	30	40.00	1200.00	88.00	2640.00	25.00	750.00						
0203205	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING HANDLING WATER)	c.y.	920	33.00	30360.00	32.00	29440.00	25.00	23000.00						
0203305	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING HANDLING WATER)	c.y.	114	88.00	10032.00	40.00	4560.00	300.00	34200.00						
0204001A	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	90	600.00	54000.00	711.00	63990.00	750.00	67500.00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

SEYMOUR BEACON FALLS NAUGATUCK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: FTA-CT-90(X150) STATE PROJECT NO: 304-008
 SEYMOUR/BEACON FALLS/NAUG
 REHABILITATION OF FOUR METRO-NORTH RAILROAD BRIDGES

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				MIG CORP., INC.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	22000.00	22000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0204403A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3)	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	1000.00	1000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0204404A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.4)	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	5000.00	5000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	305	8.00	2440.00	6.00	1830.00	4.00	1220.00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	280	30.00	8400.00	18.00	5040.00	20.00	5600.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	207	48.00	9936.00	75.00	15525.00	45.00	9315.00
0213901A	BALLAST	c.y.	640	55.00	35200.00	55.00	35200.00	40.00	25600.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	740	50.00	37000.00	48.00	35520.00	50.00	37000.00
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	154	105.00	16170.00	145.00	22330.00	100.00	15400.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2250	3.00	6750.00	4.00	9000.00	4.00	9000.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	95	65.00	6175.00	50.00	4750.00	45.00	4275.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	50	155.00	7750.00	163.00	8150.00	210.00	10500.00
0502182A	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING	l.f.	48	330.00	15840.00	295.00	14160.00	700.00	33600.00
0503151A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	62000.00	62000.00	65000.00	65000.00
0503152A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0503153A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0503154A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	21000.00	21000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0522281A	STEEL BEARING ASSEMBLIES	ea.	4	4000.00	16000.00	2750.00	11000.00	2000.00	8000.00
0601002	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	36	635.00	22860.00	1040.00	37440.00	750.00	27000.00

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				MIG CORP., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0601155A	10' X 8' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	123	1150 00	141450 00	1250 00	153750 00	1700 00	209100 00						
0601156A	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH	l.f.	32	7750 00	248000 00	9300 00	297600 00	7500 00	240000 00						
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	152	1250 00	190000 00	1650 00	250800 00	1100 00	167200 00						
0601469A	10' X 11' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	48	2250 00	108000 00	1400 00	67200 00	1700 00	81600 00						
0601652A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		75000 00	75000 00	80000 00	80000 00	115000 00	115000 00						
0601653A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		75000 00	75000 00	80000 00	80000 00	115000 00	115000 00						
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	1600	1 15	1840 00	3 00	4800 00	2 00	3200 00						
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	13100	1 30	17030 00	3 00	39300 00	2 00	26200 00						
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	728	40 00	29120 00	21 00	15288 00	35 00	25480 00						
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		285000 00	285000 00	275000 00	275000 00	250000 00	250000 00						
0603081A	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1)	cwt.	10	3000 00	30000 00	1500 00	15000 00	5000 00	50000 00						
0603244A	FIBERGLASS GRATING	s.f.	280	50 00	14000 00	75 00	21000 00	25 00	7000 00						
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	1	900 00	900 00	600 00	600 00	1000 00	1000 00						
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	1000 00	1000 00	10000 00	10000 00						
0603659A	REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	ea.	35	88 00	3080 00	85 00	2975 00	300 00	10500 00						
0701040A	TIMBER BRIDGE TIES	l.f.	800	50 00	40000 00	100 00	80000 00	40 00	32000 00						
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	90	65 00	5850 00	76 00	6840 00	75 00	6750 00						
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	10	115 00	1150 00	78 00	780 00	125 00	1250 00						
0703013	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.	10	125 00	1250 00	80 00	800 00	150 00	1500 00						
0703031A	ROCK WEIR	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	1000 00	2000 00	6000 00	12000 00						
0707013A	RAILROAD DECK WATERPROOFING	s.y.	150	80 00	12000 00	108 00	16200 00	145 00	21750 00						
0708001	DAMP-PROOFING	s.y.	479	10 00	4790 00	14 00	6706 00	25 00	11975 00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

SEYMOUR BEACON FALLS NAUGATUCK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: FTA-CT-90(X150) STATE PROJECT NO: 304-008
 SEYMOUR/BEACON FALLS/NAUG
 REHABILITATION OF FOUR METRO-NORTH RAILROAD BRIDGES

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				MIG CORP., INC.			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	160	10 00	1600 00	9 00	1440 00	25 00	4000 00			
0910025	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT	ea.	4	1880 00	7520 00	1800 00	7200 00	500 00	2000 00			
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	270	25 00	6750 00	32 00	8640 00	57 00	15390 00			
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1250 00	2500 00	1200 00	2400 00	1500 00	3000 00			
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	130	9 00	1170 00	4 00	520 00	55 00	7150 00			
0913021	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	200	28 00	5600 00	26 00	5200 00	26 00	5200 00			
0913909	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.	3	1600 00	4800 00	1500 00	4500 00	1500 00	4500 00			
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	10	1 00	10 00	100 00	1000 00	250 00	2500 00			
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	160	15 00	2400 00	2 00	320 00	7 50	1200 00			
0952002A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	500 00	500 00	5000 00	5000 00			
0952003A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		6000 00	6000 00	20000 00	20000 00	25000 00	25000 00			
0952004A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		6000 00	6000 00	3500 00	3500 00	55000 00	55000 00			
0952005A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		12000 00	12000 00	15000 00	15000 00	35000 00	35000 00			
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	9	2900 00	26100 00	3000 00	27000 00	2000 00	18000 00			
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00			
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		12500 00	12500 00	7500 00	7500 00	10000 00	10000 00			
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	360	125 00	45000 00	150 00	54000 00	300 00	108000 00			
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		200000 00	200000 00	240000 00	240000 00	345000 00	345000 00			

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

SEYMOUR BEACON FALLS NAUGATUCK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: FTA-CT-90(X150) STATE PROJECT NO: 304-008
 SEYMOUR/BEACON FALLS/NAUG
 REHABILITATION OF FOUR METRO-NORTH RAILROAD BRIDGES

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				MIG CORP., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1800		80	1440	00		1 00	1800	00		75	1350	00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	12	15	00	180	00	14	00	168	00	13	50	162	00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	32	85	00	2720	00	30	00	960	00	77	50	2480	00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	7	115	00	805	00	100	00	700	00	106	00	742	00
0980101A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		3500	00	3500	00	2000	00	2000	00	5000	00	5000	00
0980102A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	l.s.		3500	00	3500	00	3000	00	3000	00	15000	00	15000	00
0980103A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3)	l.s.		3500	00	3500	00	3000	00	3000	00	15000	00	15000	00
0980104A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 4)	l.s.		3500	00	3500	00	3000	00	3000	00	15000	00	15000	00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	310	23	00	7130	00	10	00	3100	00	15	00	4650	00
						2772618	00			2796752	00			3461689	00

SEYMOUR BEACON FALLS NAUGATUCK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: FTA-CT-90(X150) STATE PROJECT NO: 304-008
 SEYMOUR/BEACON FALLS/NAUG
 REHABILITATION OF FOUR METRO-NORTH RAILROAD BRIDGES

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 12/21/2011				MIG CORP., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
No. of Bidders: 06															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	MIG CORP., INC. - - - - -				2,772,618.00				
BIDDER 04	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC - - - - -				3,737,985.00				
BIDDER 05	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -				3,759,036.96				
BIDDER 06	BAIER CONST CO INC - - - - -				6,049,514.00				